		FORENTIRE AREA SERVED		
	Community, Town or City			
	P.S.C. KY. NO.			
		98 th SHEET	NO1	
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO			
		97 th SHEET NO1		
	RATES AND CHA	ARGES	····	
RATE SCHEDULE:	APPLICABLE IN ALL TERRITORY SERVED BY COMPANY			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:	FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL PURPOSES			
DATES Marable	Dana Bata	Gas Cost	Total Rate	
RATES: Monthly	Base Rate	Recovery Rate	1 otal Rate	
First Mcf	\$10.00	\$11.87	\$21.8700	
All Over 1 Mcf	\$ 5.2553	\$11.87	\$17.1253	
Minimum Bill	\$21.87	CANCELLED		
		CHIOLECT		
		12-1-06		

í

DATE OF ISSUE	March 15 . 2006 Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	February 1, 2006	OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)	EFFECTIVE 2/1/2006 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
	OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DATED March 15, 2005	By Executive Director

	FOR	FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO.			
	P.S.C				
	97th	SHEET NO.	1		
	CAN	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.			
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC	96 th	SHEET NO.	1		
(Name of Utility)					
RATES AND CHARGES					
RATE SCHEDULE: APPLICABLE I AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: FOR RATES: Monthly			IAL PURPOSES.		
KATES: Monthly	base Rate	Recovery Rate	I Otal Kate		
First Mcf S All Over 1 Mcf S	10.00 5.2553	\$20.5213 \$20.5213			
Minimum Bill S	30.5213				
		CAN	CELLED		
DATE OF ISSUE NOVEMBER 1	4 2005 6/Year	2-	:1-06		
DATE EFFECTIVE November Month / Da ISSUED BY					
(Signature o		_			
TITLE PRESIDENT GEN.	YOUNGER				
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE F	PUBLIC SERVICE C				
IN CASE NO. 2005-00439 D	ATED Növember	, <u>14, 2005</u> PURSU	F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 11/16/2005 ANT TO 807 KAR 5:011		
*	٠.	Ву	xecutive Director		